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State of Florid& 
n 

-M-E-M-0-R- A-N-D-U-M- 

DATE: AUGUST 27, 1998 
T O  NANCY WHITE 

KIMBERLY CASWELL 
JEFFRY WAHLEN 
VICKI GORDON KAUFMAN 
ROBERT M. WEISS 

VIA FACSIMILE 

ALL INTERESTED PARTIES (BY U S .  MAIL) 

FROM: BETH KEATING, STAFF COUNSEL 
RE: DOCKET NO. 870248-TL - RESOLUTION BY HOLMES COUNTY BOARD OF 

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR EXTENDED AREA SERVICE IN HOLMES 
COUNTY. 

COMMISSIONERS FOR EXTENDED AREA SERVICE THROUGHOUT 
GILCHRIST COUNTY. 

OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR EXTENDED AREA SERVICE BETWEEN 
THE MOUNT DORA EXCHANGE AND THE AF'OPKA, ORLANDO, WINTER 
GARDEN, WINTER PARK, EAST ORANGE, REEDY CREEK, WINDERMERE, 
AND LAKE BUENA VISTA EXCHANGES. 

COMMISSION REQUESTING m N D E D  AREA SERVICE WITHIN BRADFORD 
COUNTY AND BETWEEN BRADFORD COUNTY, UNION COUNTY AND 
GAINESVILLE. 

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR EXTENDED SERVICE BETWEEN THE 
CRESCENT CITY, HAWTHORNE, ORANGE SPRINGS, AND MELROSE 
EXCHANGES, AND THE PALATKA EXCHANGE. 

COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR EXTENDED SERVICE BETWEEN ALL 
PASCO COUNTY EXCHANGES. 
DOCKET NO. 911185-TL - REQUEST FOR EXTENDED AREA SERVICE 
BETWEEN ALL EXCHANGES WITHIN VOLUSIA COUNTY BY VOLUSIA 
COUNTY COUNCIL. 

DOCKET NO. 870790-TL - REQUEST BY GILCHRIST COUNTY 

DOCKET NO. 900039-TL - RESOLUTION BY THE ORANGE COUNTY BOARD 

DOCKET NO. 910022-TL - RESOLUTION BY BRADFORD COUNTY 

DOCKET NO. 910528-TL - REQUEST BY PUTNAM COUNTY BOARD OF 

DOCKET NO. 910.529-TL - REQUEST BY PASCO COUNTY BOARD OF 

. 
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DOCKET NO. 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR EXTENDED AREA SERVICE 
BETWEEN ALL EXCHANGES IN PALM BEACH COUNTY. 
DOCKET NO. 930173-TL - RESOLUTION BY THE RESIDENTS OF POLO PARK 
REQUESTING EXTENDED AREA SERVICE (EAS) BETWEEN THE HAINES CITY 
EXCHANGE AND THE ORLANDO, WEST KISSIMMEE, LAKE BUENA VISTA, 
WINDERMEFE, REEDY CREEK, WINTER PARK, CLERMONT, WINTER 
GARDEN AND THE ST. CLOUD EXCHANGES. 

921193-TL - RESOLUTION BY THE PALM BEACH COUNTY 

- 

At the Commission’s August 18, 1998, Agenda Conference, concerns were expressed 
regarding the implementation of one-way ECS on a 1 + 10 digit basis, and how customers will 
be made aware that ECS is available to them. Staff intends to address these issues as Proposed 
Agency Action issues. 

In order to obtain your input regarding these issues, staff has scheduled an infonnal 
workshop for Tuesday, September 15, 1998, at 2:OO p.m. in Room 171 of the Betty Easley 
Conference Center. The discussion will be restricted to the concerns raised at the August 18, 
1998, Agenda Conference. We look forward to your participation and input. Please call me 
at (850) 413-6212 if you have any questions. 

BK:bk 

cc: Ann Shelfer 
Robby Cunningham 
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M E M 0 RAN DUM 


AUGUST 27, 1998 


TO: 

FROM: 

DIVISION 

DIVISION 

OF 

OF 

RECORDS AND REPORTING j 

J1tC 
LEGAL SERVICES (KEATING) 

RE: DOCKET NO. 870248-TL - RESOLUTION BY HOLMES COUNTY BOARD 
OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR EXTENDED AREA SERVICE IN 
HOLMES COUNTY. 

DOCKET NO. 870790-TL REQUEST BY GILCHRIST COUNTY 
COMMISSIONERS FOR EXTENDED AREA SERVICE THROUGHOUT 
GILCHRIST COUNTY. 

DOCKET NO. 900039-TL - RESOLUTION BY THE ORANGE COUNTY 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR EXTENDED AREA SERVICE 
BETWEEN THE MOUNT DORA EXCHANGE AND THE APOPKA, ORLANDO, 
WINTER GARDEN, WINTER PARK, EAST ORANGE, REEDY CREEK, 
WINDERMERE, AND LAKE BUENA VISTA EXCHANGES. 

DOCKET NO. 910022-TL - RESOLUTION BY BRADFORD COUNTY 
COMMISSION REQUESTING EXTENDED AREA SERVICE WITHIN 
BRADFORD COUNTY AND BETWEEN BRADFORD COUNTY, UNION COUNTY 
AND GAINESVILLE. 

DOCKET NO. 910528-TL - REQUEST BY PUTNAM COUNTY BOARD OF 
COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR EXTENDED SERVICE BETWEEN THE 
CRESCENT CITY, HAWTHORNE, ORANGE SPRINGS, AND MELROSE 
EXCHANGES, AND THE PALATKA EXCHANGE. 

DOCKET NO. 910529-TL - REQUEST BY PASCO COUNTY BOARD OF 
COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR EXTENDED SERVICE BETWEEN ALL 
PASCO COUNTY EXCHANGES. 

DOCKET NO. 911185-TL - REQUEST FOR EXTENDED AREA SERVICE 
BETWEEN ALL EXCHANGES WITHIN VOLUSIA COUNTY BY VOLUSIA 
COUNTY COUNCIL. 

DOCKET NO. 921193-TL - RESOLUTION BY THE PALM BEACH 
COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR EXTENDED AREA 
SERVICE BETWEEN ALL EXCHANGES IN PALM BEACH COUNTY. 



DOCKET NO. 930173-TL - RESOLUTION BY THE RESIDENTS OF 
POLO PARK REQUESTING EXTENDED AREA SERVICE (EAS) BETWEEN 
THE HAINES CITY EXCHANGE AND THE ORLANDO, WEST KISSIMMEE, 
LAKE BUENA VISTA, WINDERMERE, REEDY CREEK, WINTER PARK, 
CLERMONT, WINTER GARDEN AND THE ST. CLOUD EXCHANGES. 

Attached is a MEMORANDUM, to be sent via facsimile to the 
Official Parties and sent via U.S. Mail to All Interested Parties 
in the above referenced docket. 

BK/anr 
Attachment 
cc: Division of Communications 
I: 931073m3.bk 
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